503135162 01/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3181772

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN HOSEK	12/02/2014
SRIPATI SAH	12/01/2014
JAYARAMAN KRISHNASAMY	12/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERSIMMON TECHNOLOGIES, CORP.
Street Address:	200 HARVARD MILL SQUARE
City:	WAKEFIELD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01880

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14501603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)944-0245

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203.925.9400

Email: CSturmer@HSpatent.com
Correspondent Name: HARRINGTON & SMITH

Address Line 1: 4 RESEARCH DRIVE, SUITE 202

Address Line 4: SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484-6212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101A.0018.U1(US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WAYNE R. GROHS
SIGNATURE:	/Wayne R. Grohs/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2015

Total Attachments: 4

503135162

source=Assignment_01-14-2015#page1.tif source=Assignment_01-14-2015#page2.tif source=Assignment_01-14-2015#page3.tif source=Assignment_01-14-2015#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034704 FRAME: 0322

H&S	Docket No.:	101A 0013	R TT1	(ZIT)
11000	DOOROLINO	TATEMOUTO	9. O I	LOO.

For 🔯	U.S.	and/or	⊠ Fo	reign	Righ	ts
For 🔯	U.S.	Applie	ation o	or 🗍	ЦŠ	Patent

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In accordance with an agreement between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, if one name be listed below, or ASSIGNORS, if more than one name be listed below, and for good and valuable consideration.

(1) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME
OF INVENTOR:	Hosek	Martin	

(2) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME
OF INVENTOR:	Sah	Sripati	

(3) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME
OF INVENTOR ·	Krishnasamv	Javaraman	

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE:

which is found in:

Persimmon Technologies, Corp.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, to any subject matter and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Structures Utilizing a Structured Magnetic Material and Methods for Making

									
ΧI	HS.	patent a	annlication	number	14/501,603	filed So	ntamhar	30	2014
	0.0.	patone	*pp:roution	Hamoor	TALOUTIONS	THEA DE	hremsel.	JU.	<i>4</i> 014.

M	and any leas	l equivalent tl	nereof in a	foreign	oounter.
$\nabla \Lambda$	and any lega	i equivatent n	icicol ili a	TOLCIBU	country,
	including th	e right to clain	n priority	_	•

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

and any prior U.S. provisional patent application(s) (if any) including the following:

PATENT REEL: 034704 FRAME: 0323 Application No.: 61/884,415 Filing Date: September 30, 2013.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(1) Assignor Name: Martin Hosek	
By: Macker Ment	12/2/2014
Signature	Date
Witnessed:	
(1) (2)	12/2/2014
Witness Name: CHRIS HOFMEISTER	Date

(2) Assignor Name: Sripati Sah	
By: _ Sorpoti Sol	Dee 1 2014
Signature	Date
Witnessed:	
(2) (Obygnarar Witness Name: JAY KRICHNASAMY	<u>b-1-20/4</u> . Date

(3) Assignor Name: Jayaraman Krishnasamy	
By: Ooggaan Signature	12-1-2014 Date
Witnessed:	
(3) Sopah Sol	Dec-01-2014
Witness Name: SRIPATI SAH	Date